

CITY OF WESTMINSTER

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WESTMINSTER WILL HOLD A **PUBLIC HEARING** AS FOLLOWS:

HEARING BODY:

CITY COUNCIL

DATE OF HEARING:

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 28, 2023

TIME OF HEARING:

6:00 PM OR SOON THEREAFTER

LOCATION OF HEARING:

City of Westminster

Council Chambers at the Westminster Civic Center

8200 Westminster Boulevard Westminster, CA 92683

PUBLIC HEARING ITEM:

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WESTMINSTER, RESCINDING AND REPLACING RESOLUTION NO. 5060, ESTABLISHING FEES AND CHARGES FOR SPECIAL SERVICES PROVIDED BY THE CITY OF WESTMINSTER.

The public hearing is to consider additional data within the fee study indicating the amount of cost, or estimated reasonable cost, required to provide the services for which the service fees are to be levied in accordance with the City's Fee and Service Charge Revenue Cost Comparison System. Proposals include revisions to previously adopted fees and charges and increases to fines related to public safety and administrative citations.

INVITATION TO BE HEARD:

The public is welcome and invited to comment pertaining to this Public Hearing Item. All persons wishing to speak and participate on this matter may do so via one of the following:

- In-person by attending the legislative meeting; or
- <u>Via E-Comment/Email</u> by visiting the City's Website and click on the link: <u>CityClerkCSR@westminster-ca.gov</u>;
 or
- Written Comment via Drop-Off to be filed with the City of Westminster, City Clerk's Office, 8200 Westminster Blvd, Westminster, CA 92683, during our Regular Posted Business Hours. Written Comment MUST be received by the City Clerk's Office by no later than 12:00 PM on said Public Hearing date; or
- Written Comment via U.S. Mail MUST be received by the City of Westminster, City Clerk's Office, at least one
 (1) business day prior to the scheduled Public Hearing 8200 Westminster Blvd., Westminster, CA 92683.

Please reference the Public Hearing Title, date of hearing, and Agenda Item, in any written correspondence or e-comment/email Subject Line.

Further information may be obtained by contacting the following:

Erin Backs, Finance Director (714) 548-3185

ebacks@westminster-ca.gov

Ashton R. Arocho, MMC

City Clerk of the City of Westminster

DATED:

June 7, 2023

PUBLISHED:

June 15, 2023 - WESTMINSTER HERALD-JOURNAL